APN: 142-028-111-007 Record and Return To: FIFTH THIRD BANK LIEN RELEASE 38 FOUNTAIN SQUARE PLAZA MD# 1MOBB1 CINCINNATI, OH 45273

Drafted By: ANNA SANTIAGO

Loan #: **0206733636**

MIN: 100053680001504235 MERS Phone #: (888) 679-6377 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2023-1000002

Rec:\$40.00

\$40.00

Pgs=2

08/30/2023 12:41 PM

FIFTH THIRD BANK

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS"), AS BENEFICIARY, AS DESIGNATED NOMINEE FOR PRIMELENDING, A PLAINSCAPITAL COMPANY, BENEFICIARY OF THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, P.O. BOX 2026, FLINT, MI 48501 (888) 679-6377, by these presents does convey, assign, transfer and set over to: FIFTH THIRD BANK, N.A., 5001 KINGSLEY DRIVE 1MOBB1, CINCINNATI, OH 45227, the following described Deed of Trust, with all interest, all liens, and any rights due or to become due thereon. Said Deed of Trust for \$502500.00 is recorded in the State of NEVADA, County of Douglas Official Records, dated 08/09/2021 and recorded on 08/10/2021, as Instrument No. 2021-972263 in Book No. N/A, at Page No. N/A

Original Trustor/Grantor: KAREN VIRGINIA JACKSON a single woman

Original Beneficiary: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS"), AS DESIGNATED NOMINEE FOR PRIMELENDING, A PLAINSCAPITAL COMPANY., BENEFICIARY OF THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS

Property Address: 2971 DEL RIO LN., MINDEN, NV 89423

Date: 08/30/2023.

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS"), AS BENEFICIARY, AS DESIGNATED NOMINEE FOR PRIMELENDING, A PLAINSCAPITAL COMPANY, BENEFICIARY OF THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS

Kee

By:

Name: Todd Reese Title: Vice President $\begin{array}{ll} \text{STATE OF Ohio} \\ \text{COUNTY OF HAMILTON} \end{array} \} \ s.s.$

On 08/30/2023, before me, Sally Knox, Notary Public, personally appeared Todd Reese, Vice President of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS"), AS BENEFICIARY, AS DESIGNATED NOMINEE FOR PRIMELENDING, A PLAINSCAPITAL COMPANY, BENEFICIARY OF THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, personally known to me (or proved to me the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she/he/they executed the same in her/his/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by her/his/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public: Sally Knox

My Commission Expires: 05/18/2026 Commission #: 2016-RE-570684

